

Dataset: Other financial corporations survey; Frequency: Quarterly; Adjustment: Neither seasonally nor working day adjusted; Reference area - ISO2: France; Reference sector: Financial corporations other than MFIs'; Consolidation: Non-consolidated; Stocks, Transactions, Other Flows: Closing balance sheet/Positions/Stocks; Maturity: Not applicable; Expenditure (COFOG, COICOP, COPP or COPND): Not applicable; Unit of measure: Domestic currency (incl. conversion to current currency made using a fix parity); Currency denominator: All currencies of denomination; Valuation: Standard valuation based on ESA2010/SNA2008; Prices: Current prices; Transformation: Non transformed data; Custom breakdown codification: Total

Period	Shares and other equity, assets	Claims on nonresidents	Liabilities to nonresidents	Net Foreign assets	Domestic claims	Claims on depository corporations	Liabilities on depository corporations	Other items (net)	Claims on general government	Liabilities on general government	Net claims on general government	Claims on other sectors	Other domestic liabilities
2020T1	1,626,544	1,931,855	702,963	1,228,892	1,234,819	-817,447	633,121	0	510,405	133,588	376,817	967,895	2,763,857
2019T4	1,860,655	1,950,060	662,560	1,287,500	1,258,752	-782,767	562,867	0	512,111	148,290	363,821	1,077,104	2,919,578
2019T3	1,810,543	1,952,667	664,195	1,288,472	1,286,570	-810,457	588,338	0	516,970	145,008	371,962	1,044,537	2,925,188
2019T2	1,804,487	1,953,951	689,197	1,264,754	1,255,449	-795,946	571,691	0	503,708	143,071	360,637	1,031,475	2,871,817
2019T1	1,761,977	1,888,594	654,197	1,234,397	1,207,863	-778,135	565,064	0	505,055	141,819	363,236	1,005,716	2,789,886
2018T4	1,661,302	1,805,427	621,469	1,183,958	1,128,241	-760,010	550,379	0	486,092	134,753	351,339	966,353	2,655,564
2018T3	1,792,610	1,911,566	690,622	1,220,944	1,164,759	-767,257	556,623	0	488,746	141,255	347,491	1,010,338	2,733,223
2018T2	1,759,086	1,854,491	643,665	1,210,826	1,149,276	-796,461	558,279	0	491,741	138,962	352,779	1,003,356	2,743,592
2018T1	1,751,120	1,885,598	665,362	1,220,236	1,145,447	-785,002	555,795	0	485,612	137,148	348,464	998,309	2,721,428
2017T4	1,770,871	1,844,788	635,146	1,209,642	1,111,585	-789,476	516,290	0	473,013	133,838	339,175	995,734	2,719,680
2017T3	1,763,992	1,876,808	660,899	1,215,909	1,123,084	-816,329	576,425	0	481,794	132,031	349,763	999,286	2,712,037
2017T2	1,720,094	1,848,413	633,390	1,215,023	1,125,668	-814,049	554,506	0	475,826	128,816	347,010	963,022	2,695,243
2017T1	1,663,830	1,852,383	656,506	1,195,877	1,111,207	-812,426	551,132	0	469,860	127,861	341,999	929,828	2,644,328
2016T4	1,586,972	1,764,990	590,398	1,174,592	1,085,519	-800,161	529,417	0	475,841	127,333	348,508	902,590	2,607,361
2016T3	1,523,398	1,750,360	585,553	1,164,807	997,912	-778,728	525,062	0	484,094	122,469	361,625	885,619	2,498,822
2016T2	1,473,439	1,720,220	586,270	1,133,950	900,807	-784,665	497,040	0	483,749	120,291	363,458	918,502	2,470,392
2016T1	1,458,244	1,670,219	572,083	1,098,136	903,162	-792,326	468,135	0	465,398	118,771	346,627	897,010	2,470,990
2015T4	1,495,278	1,690,772	563,840	1,126,932	958,098	-754,778	472,249	0	427,188	116,628	310,560	885,163	2,436,350
2015T3	1,441,123	1,681,626	568,631	1,112,995	946,429	-778,181	476,561	0	432,308	113,714	318,594	836,042	2,402,684
2015T2	1,507,784	1,725,228	601,304	1,123,924	982,422	-795,886	503,289	0	432,458	116,899	315,559	827,508	2,418,087
2015T1	1,526,418	1,789,278	640,952	1,148,326	953,736	-796,482	493,425	0	459,219	118,506	340,713	826,347	2,423,853
2014T4	1,390,228	1,672,760	589,823	1,082,937	935,982	-766,475	483,702	0	445,169	112,391	332,778	786,842	2,338,374

Period	Shares and other equity, assets	Claims on nonresidents	Liabilities to nonresidents	Net Foreign assets	Domestic claims	Claims on depository corporations	Liabilities on depository corporations	Other items (net)	Claims on general government	Liabilities on general government	Net claims on general government	Claims on other sectors	Other domestic liabilities
2014T3	1,380,332	1,667,008	585,245	1,081,763	938,197	- 774,614	477,223	0	426,563	114,562	312,001	781,101	2,328,690
2014T2	1,370,307	1,610,811	542,361	1,068,450	954,485	- 756,354	472,252	0	411,109	114,949	296,160	772,851	2,307,597
2014T1	1,340,736	1,543,118	530,347	1,012,771	932,273	- 800,202	435,602	0	404,043	114,534	289,509	698,008	2,284,390
2013T4	1,328,494	1,460,618	432,256	1,028,346	853,850	- 772,604	441,818	0	399,333	113,097	286,236	781,284	2,252,156
2013T3	1,276,149	1,440,740	429,494	1,011,246	821,975	- 799,125	460,482	0	397,204	112,437	284,767	775,484	2,220,869
2013T2	1,221,643	1,396,136	408,707	987,429	818,420	- 815,704	466,131	0	384,525	111,016	273,509	734,458	2,175,960
2013T1	1,220,829	1,414,339	399,809	1,014,530	801,263	- 823,713	458,122	0	390,177	108,737	281,440	723,919	2,172,213
2012T4	1,198,397	1,298,593	400,891	897,702	821,531	- 781,352	446,987	0	389,382	107,531	281,851	707,084	2,144,832
2012T3	1,165,010	1,276,133	406,943	869,190	801,194	- 789,368	449,902	0	382,510	103,640	278,870	688,070	2,107,600
2012T2	1,130,226	1,221,772	393,977	827,795	814,146	- 787,712	456,522	0	361,569	101,666	259,903	669,912	2,075,152
2012T1	1,177,301	1,264,345	413,460	850,885	815,700	- 786,083	461,884	0	361,878	106,453	255,425	691,125	2,086,449
2011T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2011T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2011T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2011T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2010T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2010T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2010T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2010T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2009T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2009T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2009T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2009T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2008T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2008T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2008T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2008T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2007T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2007T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2007T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2007T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2006T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2006T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2006T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2006T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2005T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2005T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2005T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2005T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2004T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2004T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2004T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2004T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2003T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2003T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2003T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2003T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2002T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2002T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2002T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2002T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2001T4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2001T3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2001T2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Period	Shares and other equity, assets	Claims on nonresidents	Liabilities to nonresidents	Net Foreign assets	Domestic claims	Claims on depository corporations	Liabilities on depository corporations	Other items (net)	Claims on general government	Liabilities on general government	Net claims on general government	Claims on other sectors	Other domestic liabilities
2001T1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

source Banque de France (France)